
Luther (1-8 , 1-6) -vs- Central (IA) (6-3 , 4-3)
11/05/2022 at Pella, Iowa (Ron and Joyce Schipper Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:00 PM   End of Game: 03:59 PM   Duration: 02:59
Referee: Lutterman,Dustin    Line Judge: Wood,Loren   Side Judge: Holstun,William   Umpire: Vrieze,Jon
Back Judge: Van Arsdale,Desmond   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Van Arsdale,Stacey   Field Judge: Karr,Griffin
Temperature: 40   Wind: W 20mph   Weather: Rain

Date: 11/05/2022
Site: Pella, Iowa (Ron and Joyce Schipper Stadium)
Attendance: 500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LUT 0 13 0 0 13
CEN 14 33 14 0 61

Qtr Time Scoring Play LUT CEN

1st 14:51
CEN - Mont,Logan 30 yd pass from Downs,Cooper (Sunvold,Logan kick) 1 plays, 30 yards, TOP
00:09 0 7

1st 05:57 CEN - Neu,Ryan 20 yd pass from Downs,Cooper (Sunvold,Logan kick) 7 plays, 79 yards, TOP 01:52 0 14
2nd 14:01 CEN - Sunvold,Logan 32 yd field goal 7 plays, 42 yards, TOP 01:29 0 17
2nd 12:25 CEN - Walk,Isaiah 64 yd run (Sunvold,Logan kick), 1 plays, 64 yards, TOP 00:12 0 24
2nd 11:52 CEN - Klein,Brody 45 yd interception (Sunvold,Logan kick) 0 31

2nd 08:22
CEN - Neu,Ryan 36 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Sunvold,Logan kick) 5 plays, 57 yards, TOP
02:10 0 38

2nd 05:40 LUT - Atkins,Andre 21 yd pass from Cornwell,Beau ( kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:42 6 38
2nd 05:40 CEN - Hoit,Dillon 0 yd PAT return 6 40

2nd 03:43
CEN - Hoffman,Hunter 10 yd pass from Glover,Keegan (Sunvold,Logan kick) 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP
01:56 6 47

2nd 00:18
LUT - Atkins,Andre 17 yd pass from Cornwell,Beau (Cornwell,Beau kick) 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP
03:25 13 47

3rd 12:35
CEN - Nelson,Grant 20 yd pass from Glover,Keegan (Sunvold,Logan kick) 4 plays, 32 yards, TOP
01:22 13 54

3rd 05:15
CEN - Cummer,Carson 82 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Sunvold,Logan kick) 2 plays, 87 yards,
TOP 00:34 13 61



Team Statistics LUT CEN
FIRST DOWNS 22 21
    Rushing 8 6
    Passing 14 13
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 141 192
    Attempts 43 27
    Avg. Per Rush 3.3 7.1
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 159 210
    Yds. Lost 18 18
NET YARDS Passing 259 347
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-49-1 22-39-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.3 8.9
    Avg. / Comp. 10.8 15.8
    TDs 2 6
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 400 539
    Plays 92 66
    Avg. / Play 4.3 8.2
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-50 1-10
PUNTS-YARDS 10-338 4-164
    Avg. / Punt 33.8 41
    Net / Punt 33.7 41.0
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-40 10-600
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 40.0 60.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 18.0 53.6
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 72
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-4-0 1-22-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 1.3 22.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-45-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 90
    Possession Time 39:10 20:50
        1st Quarter 10:05 4:55
        2nd Quarter 9:24 5:36
        3rd Quarter 8:53 6:07
        4th Quarter 10:48 4:12
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 22 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 6 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 4-4
        Touchdowns 1-3 3-4
        Field Goals 0-3 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-14 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 1-2 8-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Luther Central (IA)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cornwell,Beau 23 46 252 2 1 26 0
Hocker,Cody 1 3 7 0 0 7 0
Totals 24 49 259 2 1 26 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hoffman,Hunter 8 10 184 2 0 82 0
Downs,Cooper 6 10 97 2 0 30 0
Glover,Keegan 4 4 46 2 0 20 1
Portillo,Ricardo 3 8 14 0 0 7 1
Ketchum,Brady 1 7 6 0 0 6 0
Totals 22 39 347 6 0 82 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Damiani,Aiden 14 52 1 51 0 14 3.6
Cornwell,Beau 5 39 0 39 0 11 7.8
Hocker,Cody 9 38 2 36 0 11 4.0
McElroy,Malachi 6 18 3 15 0 9 2.5
Brooks,Vershon 8 12 10 2 0 6 0.3
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 43 159 18 141 0 14 3.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Walk,Isaiah 7 105 0 105 1 64 15.0
Kelly,Evan 3 43 0 43 0 38 14.3
Hopp,Jason 6 34 0 34 0 11 5.7
Villanueva,Josiah 2 13 0 13 0 13 6.5
Downs,Cooper 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Rusch,Jordan 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Taylor,Trent 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
Hoffman,Hunter 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Glover,Keegan 3 1 7 -6 0 1 -2.0
Portillo,Ricardo 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Totals 27 210 18 192 1 64 7.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Atkins,Andre 4 75 2 21
Espinoza,Abel 5 56 0 26
Little,Payton 6 52 0 14
Gonzalez,Nick 3 42 0 21
Storby,Blake 3 21 0 10
Damiani,Aiden 1 17 0 17
Medrano III,Raul 0 0 0 0
Kaktis,Tommy 0 0 0 0
Martinez,Malacai 0 0 0 0
Hutton,James 0 0 0 0
Brooks,Vershon 2 -4 0 0
Totals 24 259 2 26

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cummer,Carson 2 101 1 82
Neu,Ryan 3 66 2 36
Mont,Logan 3 41 1 30
Howard,Gabe 3 38 0 17
Walk,Isaiah 3 33 0 26
Nelson,Grant 1 20 1 20
Hopp,Jason 1 12 0 12
Hoffman,Hunter 1 10 1 10
Page,Warren 1 7 0 7
Kelly,Evan 1 6 0 6
Friis,Billy 1 6 0 6
Bogaard,Brendan 1 5 0 5
Norton,Kyle 1 2 0 2
Herbers,Jeff 0 0 0 0
Johnson,Nick 0 0 0 0
Johnson,Jack 0 0 0 0
Swantz,Collin 0 0 0 0
Roelfs,Aaron 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 347 6 82

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cornwell,Beau 9 305 33.9 52 2 0 1
Bartholomew,Tayto
n 1 33 33 33 0 0 0
Totals 10 338 33.5 52 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Burns,Austin 1 45 45 45 1 0 0
Sebade,Matthew 3 119 39.7 53 1 0 1
Totals 4 164 42.4 53 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brooks,Vershon 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Atkins,Andre 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 4 4 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Haren,Jack 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hierseman,Gavin 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Klein,Brody 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 45 45
Total 1 1 1 1 22 22 1 45 45



Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Sunvold,Logan 2nd 14:01 32 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cornwell,Beau 1 40 0 0 40.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sunvold,Logan 9 551 3 0 61.0
Doud,Will 1 49 0 0 49.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Luther Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Daly,Brayden 2 8 10 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Holub-Schultz,Aydan 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bundy,Sam 4 2 6 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Lundeby,Jonathan — 6 6 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Keim,Grant 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franquero,Xander 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ruff,Jaden 1 3 4 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Furhman,Karl 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Canada,Matt 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Deas,Brandon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Latu,Mafi — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Feine,Sam — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Dexter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ramirez,Ian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrade,Xavier — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Paulat,Ethan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anderson,Dylan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
De Wall,Ian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maas-Espinoza,Justin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gonzalez,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matanich,Joshua — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cornwell,Beau — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Atkins,Andre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 40 63.0 3.0/18 2.0/14 — —/— - 5 — —

Central (IA) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fiderlein,Cael 2 6 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rahn,Nate 6 1 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Clark,Cole 4 2 6 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dennison,Josh — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pakkebier,Reid 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burns,Austin — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hierseman,Gavin — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hagen,Tate 2 2 4 2.5/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Klein,Brody 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-45 — 1 1
Duarte,Sebastian — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Reece 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bannister,Cameron 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyse,Grant 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yarnell,Kyler 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warren,Bradley — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Hoit,Dillon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crist,Benjamin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
DeMeulenaere,Ben 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Maddox, Jr.,Stevie 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hampton,Traevon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zarlatanes,Niko 2 — 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mueller,Derek — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mayberry,Colton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Voss,Derrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Knaack,Austin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reckrodt,Garret 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gens,Bobby — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vandever,Max 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Cole — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Ethan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mont,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walk,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Neu,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoffman,Hunter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson,Grant — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sunvold,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Olson,Hunter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Cummer,Carson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 48 88.0 8.0/20 —/0 — —/— 1-45 7 1 7



Drive Chart
 
 
Luther

Central (IA)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LUT25 14:51 KO LUT25 13:11 PUNT 3-0 01:40
1st LUT42 11:34 DOWNS CEN21 07:49 DOWNS 11-37 03:45
1st LUT25 05:57 KO LUT27 04:15 PUNT 3-2 01:42
1st LUT12 03:28 PUNT LUT24 00:30 PUNT 6-12 02:58
2nd LUT25 14:01 KO LUT33 12:37 PUNT 3-8 01:24
2nd LUT5 12:25 KO LUT26 11:52 INT 2-21 00:33
2nd LUT25 11:52 KO LUT29 10:32 PUNT 3-4 01:20
2nd LUT25 08:22 KO CEN0 05:40 TD 8-75 02:42
2nd LUT25 03:43 KO CEN0 00:18 TD 13-75 03:25
3rd LUT1 15:00 KO LUT1 13:57 PUNT 3-0 01:03
3rd LUT25 12:35 KO LUT33 11:19 PUNT 3-8 01:16
3rd LUT8 09:01 PUNT LUT35 05:49 PUNT 6-27 03:12
3rd LUT20 05:13 KO CEN46 03:01 PUNT 5-34 02:12
3rd LUT33 01:08 DOWNS CEN13 08:25 DOWNS 15-54 07:43
4th LUT33 06:54 PUNT LUT42 04:31 PUNT 3-9 02:23
4th LUT43 03:45 PUNT LUT46 02:11 DOWNS 4-3 01:34
4th LUT29 00:16 DOWNS LUT40 00:00 HALF 1-11 00:16

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LUT30 15:00 KO LUT0 14:51 TD 1-30 00:09
1st CEN40 13:11 PUNT LUT42 11:34 DOWNS 6-18 01:37
1st CEN21 07:49 DOWNS LUT0 05:57 TD 7-79 01:52
1st CEN34 04:15 PUNT CEN43 03:28 PUNT 3-9 00:47
1st CEN43 00:30 PUNT LUT15 14:01 FG 7-42 01:29
2nd CEN36 12:37 PUNT LUT0 12:25 TD 1-64 00:12
2nd CEN43 10:32 PUNT LUT0 08:22 TD 5-57 02:10
2nd LUT50 05:39 KO LUT0 03:43 TD 6-50 01:56
2nd CEN47 00:13 KO 0 2-6 00:13
3rd LUT32 13:57 PUNT LUT0 12:35 TD 4-32 01:22
3rd CEN40 11:19 PUNT CEN39 09:01 PUNT 3-(-1) 02:18
3rd CEN13 05:49 PUNT LUT0 05:15 TD 2-87 00:34
3rd CEN18 03:01 PUNT LUT33 01:08 DOWNS 7-49 01:53
4th CEN13 08:25 DOWNS CEN31 06:54 PUNT 4-18 01:31
4th CEN25 04:31 PUNT CEN27 03:45 PUNT 3-2 00:46
4th LUT46 02:11 DOWNS LUT29 00:16 DOWNS 6-17 01:55



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Luther wins toss and defers; CEN will receive; LUT will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Larson,Thane onside kickoff
5 yards to the LUT30, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central (IA) at 15:00
1st and 10 at LUT30 Central (IA) drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LUT30 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete deep left to Mont,Logan for 30 yards to the LUT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:51, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 59 yards to the LUT06 fair catch by Brooks,Vershon at LUT06.

Luther 0-7 Central (IA)

Luther at 14:51
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short left to Brooks,Vershon for 3 yards loss to the LUT22

(Maddox, Jr.,Stevie).
2nd and 13 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Kaktis,Tommy.
3rd and 13 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush right for 3 yards gain to the LUT25 (Pakkebier,Reid).
4th and 10 at LUT25 Cornwell,Beau punt 35 yards to the CEN40.

Central (IA) at 13:11
1st and 10 at CEN40 Central (IA) drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CEN48 (Daly,Brayden; Lundeby,Jonathan).
2nd and 2 at CEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LUT45 (Bundy,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT45 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass incomplete short right to Nelson,Grant.
2nd and 10 at LUT45 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT43 (Holub-Schultz,Aydan; Canada,Matt).
3rd and 8 at LUT43 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete short right to Walk,Isaiah for 1 yard to the LUT42

(Deas,Brandon).
4th and 7 at LUT42 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass incomplete short left to Mont,Logan.

Luther at 11:34
1st and 10 at LUT42 Luther drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at LUT42 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT44 (Rahn,Nate).
2nd and 8 at LUT44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short middle to Gonzalez,Nick.
3rd and 8 at LUT44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Little,Payton for 4 yards to the LUT48

(Klein,Brody).
4th and 4 at LUT48 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep right to Gonzalez,Nick for 16 yards to the CEN36

(Maddox, Jr.,Stevie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush right for 4 yards gain to the CEN32 (Bannister,Cameron).
2nd and 6 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Medrano III,Raul QB hurried by Klein,Brody.
3rd and 6 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep right to Damiani,Aiden for 17 yards to the CEN15

(Fiderlein,Cael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN15 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush right for 1 yard loss to the CEN16 (Rahn,Nate; Hagen,Tate).
2nd and 11 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Gonzalez,Nick broken up by Crist,Benjamin.
3rd and 11 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CEN08 (Rahn,Nate; Fiderlein,Cael)

PENALTY LUT Illegal Motion (Damiani,Aiden) 5 yards from CEN16 to CEN21. NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Kaktis,Tommy broken up by Rahn,Nate.
4th and 16 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Atkins,Andre QB hurried by Hagen,Tate.

Central (IA) at 07:49
1st and 10 at CEN21 Central (IA) drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN22 (Canada,Matt).
2nd and 9 at CEN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass incomplete short left to Herbers,Jeff.
3rd and 9 at CEN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete deep left to Walk,Isaiah for 26 yards to the CEN48

(Daly,Brayden; Bundy,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete deep right to Cummer,Carson for 19 yards to the LUT33

(Bundy,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete short right to Mont,Logan for 1 yard to the LUT32 (Holub-

Schultz,Aydan).
2nd and 9 at LUT32 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper rush right for 19 yards gain (7) to the LUT13 (Bundy,Sam) PENALTY CEN

Holding (Nelson,Grant) 10 yards from LUT25 to LUT35.
2nd and 12 at LUT35 PENALTY LUT UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Bundy,Sam) 15 yards from LUT35 to LUT20, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LUT20 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass complete deep left to Neu,Ryan for 20 yards to the LUT00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 05:57, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 65 yards to the LUT00, Touchback.

Luther 0-14 Central (IA)



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Luther at 05:57
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 3 yards loss to the LUT22 (Hagen,Tate).
2nd and 13 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Martinez,Malacai broken up by Crist,Benjamin.
3rd and 13 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short left to Little,Payton for 5 yards to the LUT27

(Rahn,Nate).
4th and 8 at LUT27 Cornwell,Beau punt 39 yards to the CEN34.

Central (IA) at 04:15
1st and 10 at CEN34 Central (IA) drive start at 04:15.
1st and 10 at CEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CEN40 (Holub-Schultz,Aydan;

Deas,Brandon).
2nd and 4 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CEN43 (Holub-Schultz,Aydan).
3rd and 1 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Downs,Cooper pass incomplete short middle to Roelfs,Aaron.
4th and 1 at CEN43 Burns,Austin punt 45 yards to the LUT12, out of bounds at LUT12.

Luther at 03:28
1st and 10 at LUT12 Luther drive start at 03:28.
1st and 10 at LUT12 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush right for 1 yard loss to the LUT11 (Hagen,Tate).
2nd and 11 at LUT11 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short left to Storby,Blake for 10 yards to the LUT21

(Crist,Benjamin), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at LUT21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Espinoza,Abel for 3 yards to the LUT24

(Bannister,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT24 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LUT25 (Crist,Benjamin; Voss,Derrick).
2nd and 9 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Brooks,Vershon for 1 yard loss to the LUT24

(Klein,Brody).
3rd and 10 at LUT24 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Brooks,Vershon QB hurried by Warren,Bradley

and Rahn,Nate.
4th and 10 at LUT24 Cornwell,Beau punt 33 yards to the CEN43 fair catch by Haren,Jack at CEN43.

Central (IA) at 00:30
1st and 10 at CEN43 Central (IA) drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short right to Mont,Logan.
2nd and 10 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 28 yards gain to the LUT29 (Bundy,Sam), 1ST DOWN.

Luther 0-14 Central (IA)

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at LUT29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 11 yards gain to the LUT18 (Daly,Brayden; Holub-

Schultz,Aydan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT18 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short middle to Mont,Logan broken up by Holub-

Schultz,Aydan.
2nd and 10 at LUT18 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short middle to Herbers,Jeff.
3rd and 10 at LUT18 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LUT15 (Feine,Sam; Matanich,Joshua).
4th and 7 at LUT15 Sunvold,Logan field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick), clock 14:01.
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 65 yards to the LUT00, Touchback.

Luther 0-17 Central (IA)

Luther at 14:01
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at LUT25 PENALTY LUT Delay Of Game (Cornwell,Beau) 5 yards from LUT25 to LUT20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LUT20 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush right for 8 yards gain to the LUT28 (Rahn,Nate).
2nd and 7 at LUT28 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LUT33 (Hierseman,Gavin; Fiderlein,Cael).
3rd and 2 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Atkins,Andre.
4th and 2 at LUT33 Cornwell,Beau punt 31 yards to the CEN36.

Central (IA) at 12:37
1st and 10 at CEN36 Central (IA) drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at CEN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 64 yards gain to the LUT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:25, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 60 yards to the LUT05 Brooks,Vershon return 0 yards to the LUT05, End Of Play.

Luther 0-24 Central (IA)



Luther at 12:25
1st and 10 at LUT5 Luther drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at LUT5 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Gonzalez,Nick for 21 yards to the LUT26

(Bannister,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass intercepted by Klein,Brody at LUT45 Klein,Brody return 45 yards to the

LUT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:52.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 55 yards to the LUT10 fair catch by Atkins,Andre at LUT10.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Luther 0-31 Central (IA)

Luther at 11:52
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 11:52.
1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush right for 6 yards gain to the LUT31 (Hagen,Tate; Miller,Reece).
2nd and 4 at LUT31 No Huddle-Shotgun Luther rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LUT29 fumbled by Luther at LUT28 recovered by

LUT Cornwell,Beau at LUT29, End Of Play.
3rd and 6 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Atkins,Andre.
4th and 6 at LUT29 Cornwell,Beau punt 29 yards to the CEN42 Haren,Jack return 1 yard to the CEN43 (Lundeby,Jonathan;

Andrade,Xavier).

Central (IA) at 10:32
1st and 10 at CEN43 Central (IA) drive start at 10:32.
1st and 10 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Howard,Gabe for 6 yards to the CEN49

(Canada,Matt; Lundeby,Jonathan).
2nd and 4 at CEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush left for 4 yards loss to the CEN45 (Daly,Brayden).
3rd and 8 at CEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete deep middle to Howard,Gabe for 17 yards to the LUT38

(Furhman,Karl; Daly,Brayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT38 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT36 (Keim,Grant).
2nd and 8 at LUT36 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete deep left to Neu,Ryan for 36 yards to the LUT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 65 yards to the LUT00, Touchback.

Luther 0-38 Central (IA)

Luther at 08:22
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 08:22.
1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Gonzalez,Nick.
2nd and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush left for 1 yard gain to the LUT26 (Pakkebier,Reid; Hoit,Dillon).
3rd and 9 at LUT26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Espinoza,Abel for 26 yards to the CEN48, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush right for 2 yards gain to the CEN46 (Klein,Brody).
2nd and 8 at CEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep middle to Little,Payton for 14 yards to the CEN32

(Miller,Reece), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush left for 11 yards gain to the CEN21 (Pakkebier,Reid), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short middle to Storby,Blake.
2nd and 10 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Atkins,Andre for 21 yards to the CEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN3 Mehlhorn,Joseph kick attempt failed ( blocked by Klein,Brody) (H: Hocker,Cody, LS: Fleming,Patrick) recovered

by CEN Hoit,Dillon at CEN10 Hoit,Dillon defensive PAT Successful.
1st and 10 at LUT35 Larson,Thane onside kickoff 15 yards to the LUT50, End Of Play.

Luther 6-40 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 05:39
1st and 10 at LUT50 Central (IA) drive start at 05:39.
1st and 10 at LUT50 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Mont,Logan for 10 yards to the LUT40

(Daly,Brayden; De Wall,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hopp,Jason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LUT37 (Daly,Brayden).
2nd and 7 at LUT37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short left to Herbers,Jeff broken up by Deas,Brandon.
3rd and 7 at LUT37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete deep left to Howard,Gabe for 15 yards to the LUT22

(Furhman,Karl; Lundeby,Jonathan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete deep left to Hopp,Jason for 12 yards to the LUT10 (Holub-

Schultz,Aydan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT10 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan pass complete short left to Hoffman,Hunter for 10 yards to the LUT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 60 yards to the LUT05 fair catch by Atkins,Andre at LUT05.

Luther 6-47 Central (IA)

Luther at 03:43
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 03:43.



1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short left to Storby,Blake for 9 yards to the LUT34
(Hoit,Dillon).

2nd and 1 at LUT34 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Atkins,Andre.
3rd and 1 at LUT34 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LUT35 (Mueller,Derek; Duarte,Sebastian),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT35 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep right to Little,Payton for 11 yards to the LUT46

(Fiderlein,Cael; Mueller,Derek), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT46 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 9 yards gain to the CEN45 (Rahn,Nate).
2nd and 1 at CEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Storby,Blake.
3rd and 1 at CEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Espinoza,Abel for 18 yards to the CEN27

(DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Kaktis,Tommy broken up by Hagen,Tate.
2nd and 10 at CEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Storby,Blake for 2 yards to the CEN25

(Rahn,Nate), out of bounds.
3rd and 8 at CEN25 Timeout Luther, clock 00:46.
3rd and 8 at CEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Kaktis,Tommy QB hurried by Mueller,Derek and

Warren,Bradley.
4th and 8 at CEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Espinoza,Abel for 8 yards to the CEN17

(Klein,Brody; Hierseman,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN17 Timeout Luther, clock 00:30.
1st and 10 at CEN17 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Kaktis,Tommy broken up by

DeMeulenaere,Ben.
2nd and 10 at CEN17 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Atkins,Andre for 17 yards to the CEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN3 Cornwell,Beau kick attempt good (H: Hocker,Cody, LS: Fleming,Patrick).
1st and 10 at LUT35 Cornwell,Beau kickoff 40 yards to the CEN25 Hierseman,Gavin return 22 yards to the CEN47 (Gonzalez,Nick).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

LUT will receive; CEN will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Sunvold,Logan kickoff 64 yards to the LUT01
Brooks,Vershon return 0 yards to the LUT01, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Luther 13-47 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 00:13
1st and 10 at CEN47 Central (IA) drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at CEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short right to Neu,Ryan broken up by Deas,Brandon.
2nd and 10 at CEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Walk,Isaiah for 6 yards to the LUT47 (Holub-

Schultz,Aydan).
3rd and 4 at LUT47 End of game, clock 00:00.

Luther 13-47 Central (IA)

Luther at 15:00
1st and 10 at LUT1 Luther drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LUT1 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush middle for 0 yards to the LUT01 (Rahn,Nate).
2nd and 10 at LUT1 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Espinoza,Abel broken up by Maddox, Jr.,Stevie.
3rd and 10 at LUT1 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Brooks,Vershon QB hurried by Olson,Hunter.
4th and 10 at LUT1 Cornwell,Beau punt 31 yards to the LUT32.

Central (IA) at 13:57
1st and 10 at LUT32 Central (IA) drive start at 13:57.
1st and 10 at LUT32 No Huddle-Shotgun Walk,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LUT31 (Keim,Grant).
2nd and 9 at LUT31 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan rush right for 1 yard gain to the LUT30 (Keim,Grant; Feine,Sam).
3rd and 8 at LUT30 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan pass complete short left to Neu,Ryan for 10 yards to the LUT20

(Furhman,Karl), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT20 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan pass complete deep right to Nelson,Grant for 20 yards to the LUT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Sunvold,Logan kickoff 58 yards to the LUT07 fair catch by Atkins,Andre at LUT07.

Luther 13-54 Central (IA)

Luther at 12:35
1st and 10 at LUT25 Luther drive start at 12:35.
1st and 10 at LUT25 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LUT26 (Hierseman,Gavin; Pakkebier,Reid).
2nd and 9 at LUT26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush right for 7 yards gain to the LUT33 (Pakkebier,Reid), out of bounds.
3rd and 2 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Hutton,James broken up by Crist,Benjamin.
4th and 2 at LUT33 Cornwell,Beau punt 27 yards to the CEN40.

Central (IA) at 11:19
1st and 10 at CEN40 Central (IA) drive start at 11:19.
1st and 10 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan rush middle for 0 yards to the CEN40 (Daly,Brayden; Lundeby,Jonathan).



2nd and 10 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan pass complete short right to Friis,Billy for 6 yards to the CEN46
(Daly,Brayden; Bundy,Sam).

3rd and 4 at CEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Keegan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CEN39 (Bundy,Sam).
4th and 11 at CEN39 Sebade,Matthew punt 53 yards to the LUT08.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Luther at 09:01
1st and 10 at LUT8 Luther drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at LUT8 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep right to Little,Payton for 11 yards to the LUT19

(DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT19 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LUT22 (Duarte,Sebastian; Burns,Austin).
2nd and 7 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau rush left for 8 yards gain to the LUT30 (Burns,Austin; Duarte,Sebastian), 1ST

DOWN.Cornwell,Beau injured on the play
1st and 10 at LUT30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush right for 0 yards to the LUT30 (Miller,Reece; Fiderlein,Cael).
2nd and 10 at LUT30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short right to Kaktis,Tommy.
3rd and 10 at LUT30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short left to Gonzalez,Nick for 5 yards to the LUT35

(Knaack,Austin).
4th and 5 at LUT35 Cornwell,Beau punt 52 yards to the CEN13.

Central (IA) at 05:49
1st and 10 at CEN13 Central (IA) drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at CEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Rusch,Jordan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CEN18 (Daly,Brayden; Holub-

Schultz,Aydan).
2nd and 5 at CEN18 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete deep right to Cummer,Carson for 82 yards to the LUT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT3 Sunvold,Logan kick attempt good (H: Herbers,Jeff, LS: Bandy,Nick).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Doud,Will kickoff 49 yards to the LUT16 Atkins,Andre return 4 yards to the LUT20 (Boyse,Grant), out of bounds.

Luther 13-61 Central (IA)

Luther at 05:13
1st and 10 at LUT20 Luther drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at LUT20 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep left to Atkins,Andre for 19 yards to the LUT39

(Hampton,Traevon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT39 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete deep middle to Atkins,Andre for 18 yards to the CEN43

(Hampton,Traevon; Fiderlein,Cael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass complete short right to Espinoza,Abel for 1 yard to the CEN42

(Clark,Cole).
2nd and 9 at CEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush right for 4 yards loss to the CEN46 (Clark,Cole).
3rd and 13 at CEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Cornwell,Beau pass incomplete short left to Gonzalez,Nick.
4th and 13 at CEN46 Cornwell,Beau punt 28 yards to the CEN18 fair catch by Hampton,Traevon at CEN18.

Central (IA) at 03:01
1st and 10 at CEN18 Central (IA) drive start at 03:01.
1st and 10 at CEN18 No Huddle-Shotgun Kelly,Evan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CEN21 (Ruff,Jaden).
2nd and 7 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass complete short right to Kelly,Evan for 6 yards to the CEN27

(Wright,Dexter).
3rd and 1 at CEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kelly,Evan rush middle for 38 yards gain to the LUT35 (Franquero,Xander), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT35 No Huddle-Shotgun Kelly,Evan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT33 (Keim,Grant; Latu,Mafi).
2nd and 8 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Nick broken up by Franquero,Xander.
3rd and 8 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short right to Cummer,Carson.
4th and 8 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Ketchum,Brady pass incomplete short right to Friis,Billy broken up by Paulat,Ethan.

Luther at 01:08
1st and 10 at LUT33 Luther drive start at 01:08.
1st and 10 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LUT34 (Clark,Cole).
2nd and 9 at LUT34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush right for 7 yards gain to the LUT41 (Boyse,Grant; Hierseman,Gavin).

Luther 13-61 Central (IA)

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at LUT41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at LUT41 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LUT49 (Fiderlein,Cael; Dennison,Josh),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LUT47 (Duarte,Sebastian; Clark,Cole).
2nd and 12 at LUT47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush right for 4 yards gain to the CEN49 (Clark,Cole; Warren,Bradley).
3rd and 8 at CEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody pass complete short right to Little,Payton for 7 yards to the CEN42

(Reckrodt,Garret).
4th and 1 at CEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CEN40 (Warren,Bradley; Dennison,Josh),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CEN34 (Dennison,Josh; Fiderlein,Cael).



2nd and 4 at CEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush left for 14 yards gain to the CEN20 (Fiderlein,Cael), 1ST DOWN,
PENALTY LUT Holding (Atkins,Andre) 10 yards from CEN20 to CEN30.

1st and 10 at CEN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush right for 9 yards gain to the CEN21 (Dennison,Josh; Burns,Austin).
2nd and 1 at CEN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN20 (Boyse,Grant), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush left for 6 yards gain to the CEN14 (Warren,Bradley; Dennison,Josh), out of

bounds.
2nd and 4 at CEN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Damiani,Aiden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN13 (Clark,Cole).
3rd and 3 at CEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody pass incomplete short middle to Little,Payton.
4th and 3 at CEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush middle for 0 yards to the CEN13 (Burns,Austin; Thomas,Ethan).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Central (IA) at 08:25
1st and 10 at CEN13 Central (IA) drive start at 08:25.
1st and 10 at CEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Villanueva,Josiah rush middle for 13 yards gain to the CEN26 (Franquero,Xander), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Villanueva,Josiah rush middle for 0 yards to the CEN26 (Latu,Mafi; Anderson,Dylan).
2nd and 10 at CEN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass complete short left to Bogaard,Brendan for 5 yards to the CEN31

(Franquero,Xander).
3rd and 5 at CEN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short left to Bogaard,Brendan PENALTY CEN Holding

declined.
4th and 5 at CEN31 Sebade,Matthew punt 36 yards to the LUT33.

Luther at 06:54
1st and 10 at LUT33 Luther drive start at 06:54.
1st and 10 at LUT33 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush left for 4 yards gain to the LUT37 (Gens,Bobby; Yarnell,Kyler).
2nd and 6 at LUT37 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LUT42 (Yarnell,Kyler).
3rd and 1 at LUT42 No Huddle-Shotgun McElroy,Malachi rush middle for 0 yards to the LUT42 (Yarnell,Kyler; Campbell,Cole).
4th and 1 at LUT42 Bartholomew,Tayton punt 33 yards to the CEN25, out of bounds at CEN25.

Central (IA) at 04:31
1st and 10 at CEN25 Central (IA) drive start at 04:31.
1st and 10 at CEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Jack.
2nd and 10 at CEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass complete short right to Norton,Kyle for 2 yards to the CEN27

(Ramirez,Ian; Ruff,Jaden).
3rd and 8 at CEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short middle to Swantz,Collin.
4th and 8 at CEN27 Sebade,Matthew punt 30 yards to the LUT43, out of bounds at LUT43.

Luther at 03:45
1st and 10 at LUT43 Luther drive start at 03:45.
1st and 10 at LUT43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody pass incomplete short right to Gonzalez,Nick.
2nd and 10 at LUT43 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT45 (Zarlatanes,Niko).
3rd and 8 at LUT45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CEN49 (Mayberry,Colton).
4th and 2 at CEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Brooks,Vershon rush right for 5 yards loss to the LUT46 (Zarlatanes,Niko).

Central (IA) at 02:11
1st and 10 at LUT46 Central (IA) drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at LUT46 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Trent rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LUT44 (Ruff,Jaden; Paulat,Ethan).
2nd and 8 at LUT44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Trent rush middle for 0 yards to the LUT44 (Maas-Espinoza,Justin).
3rd and 8 at LUT44 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short middle to Johnson,Nick PENALTY LUT Roughing The

Passer (Latu,Mafi) 15 yards from LUT44 to LUT29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass complete short left to Page,Warren for 7 yards to the LUT22

(Franquero,Xander).
2nd and 3 at LUT22 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo sacked for loss of 7 yards to the LUT29 (Ruff,Jaden, Lundeby,Jonathan).
3rd and 10 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short left to Page,Warren.
4th and 10 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Portillo,Ricardo pass incomplete short left to Page,Warren.

Luther at 00:16
1st and 10 at LUT29 Luther drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at LUT29 No Huddle-Shotgun Hocker,Cody rush middle for 11 yards gain to the LUT40 (Vandever,Max), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LUT40 End of game, clock 00:00.

Luther 13-61 Central (IA)


